that varying EXTINC across space was unnecessary for accurate yield estimation.

3.4.4. 2. Parameters defining environmental responses – corn

All other modifications for corn simulations (CN+10%, CN−10%, SOIL DEPTH,

PAW, CROP SEQ, PLTHRV MED NASS, PLTHRV ALL EST) involved changes to crop or

management parameters influencing crop response to environmental conditions. Considering

that soil moisture status was the predominant environmental factor influencing the accuracy of

corn simulations (Section 3.4.3), the outcomes of these sensitivity analyses are evaluated based

on yield and water stress responses.

With an NSP of 0.23, decreasing soil depth was ranked fourth out of six parameters in

the relative sensitivity analysis for corn (Figure 26a). In absolute terms, the SA decreasing soil

depth from the modified values to SSURGO defaults (Table 6) resulted in the largest average

yield change of any SA (−12%; Figure 27a, ‘SOIL DEPTH’). This was accompanied by a 22%

101

G F P

-3

-2

-1

0

HI

G F P

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

1

CN +10%

G F P

0.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

EXTINC

G F P

-4

-3

-2

-1

0

1

SOIL DEPTH

G F P

-0.5

0.0

0.5

1.0

CN −10%

G F P

-2

-1

0

1

2

3

PAW

G F P

123456 123456 123456

-4

-2

0

2

CROP SEQ

G F P

123456 123456 123456

-0.2

-0.1

0.0

0.1

0.2

PLTHRV MED NASS

G F P

123456 123456 123456

-2

0

2

4

PLTHRV ALL EST

Calibration Area

Y
ie

ld
 B

ia
s

(M
g

ha
-1

),
 A

LN
C

 S
A

 C
O

M
P

-
B

L

Figure 28. For 80,207 corn simulation units, yield bias distributions for ALMANAC sensitivity
analysis (ALNC SA) comparison parameterization (COMP) minus baseline parameterization
(BL; see Table 6), grouped by land suitability for cropping (G = good, F = fair, P = poor) and
calibration area (see Figure 10). In these box and whisker plots, a dot represents the median,
vertical lines represent the whiskers, and the gap between lines represents the interquartile
range. For clarity, outliers (points extending beyond the whiskers) were omitted. HI =